ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET
Consolidated
As of: 07/31/2023

Run Date: 09/21/2023
Run Time: 12:01 PM

Assets

Account Name Total
PETTY CASH $405.89
MILFORD BANK CHECKING $485,228.95
MILFORD BANK MONEY MARKET $496,768.82
M&T CHECKING RESERVES $82,425.42
M&T MONEY MARKET RESERVES $7,647.16

CASH TOTAL: $1,072,476.24
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-TAXES $25,199.07
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-MISC/LEGAL $80.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-INTEREST $298.71
INTEREST RECEIVABLE-OVCA $17,096.91

RECEIVABLES TOTAL: $42,674.69
PROMISSORY NOTE-OVCA §725,844.08
INVENTORY $16,409.53

OTHER ASSETS TOTAL: $742,253.61
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT $909,670.72
MAINTENANCE RENOVATIONS $8,711.20
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS $30,615.52
HOUSE & POOL IMPROVEMENTS $62,565.15
VEHICLES $490,058.65
FURNITURE & FIXTURES $13,323.78
ROAD PROJECT $963,218.28
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (51,280,947.30)

FIXED ASSET TOTAL: $1,197,216.00

TOTAL ASSETS: $3,054,620.54

Liabilities

Account Name

Total

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-MANUAL
NOTE PAYABLE-BACKHOE LOAN
NOTE PAYABLE-FORD F750 LOAN
NOTE PAYABLE-EQUIPMENT LOAN
NOTE PAYABLE-EQUIPMENT LOAN

$47,740.66
$21,456.47
$30,938.76
$30,006.84
$2,340.37
$1,808.32
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ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT
As of: 07/31/2023

BALANCE SHEET

Account Name Total
NOTE PAYABLE-2021 GMC SIERRA $24,838.90
NOTE PAYABLE-THE MILFORD BANK $1,250,000.00
DEFERRED FINANCE CHARGES ($10,730.58)
ACCRUED EXPENSES-ACCTG $13,041.67
ACCRUED INTEREST $5,067.12
DEFERRED TAX REVENUE $418,002.44
DUETO OVCA 54,548.76

LIABILITY TOTAL:

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

$1,839,059.73

$1,839,059.73

Equity
Account Name Total
OPERATING FUND BALANCE $614,561.78
MEMBERS EQUITY TOTAL: $614,561.78

OPERATING RESERVES TRANSFERS
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE CONT.
ROAD RESERVE CONTRIBUTION
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE CONT.
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE DIST.
ROAD RESERVE DISTRIBUTION
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE DIST.
FIXED ASSET FUND BALANCE
ROAD REPLACEMENT RESERVE
RESERVES TOTAL:

Current Year Net Income/(Loss)
TOTAL EQUITY:

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY:

($228,466.11)
$32,500.00
$649,836.92
$123,333.34
($34,659.34)
($177,300.00)
($66,422.49)
$238,886.00
$37,891.26

$575,599.58

$25,399.45

$1,215,560.81

$3,054,620.54
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ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT

INCOME STATEMENT

Consolidated

Run Date: 09/21/2023
Run Time: 12:03 PM

Start: 07/01/2023 | End: 07/31/2023

Income
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Income
TAX REVENUE 192,371.13 192,181.75 189.38 192,371.13 192,181.75 189.38 2,306,181.00
REPAYMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,603.00
INT. INC.-MAJOR CAPITAL RES. 0.17 8.33 (8.16) 0.17 8.33 (8.16) 100.00
INT. INC.-DELIQUENT TAXES 87.69 100.00 (12.31) 87.69 100.00 (12.31) 1,200.00
INT. INC. -ENHANCEMENT RESERVE 0.02 8.33 (8.31) 0.02 8.33 (8.31) 100.00
INT. INC.-INFRASTRUCTURE RES. 1.27 8.33 (7.06) 1.27 8.33 (7.06) 100.00
COMMUNICATIONS INCOME 1,868.09 1,673.90 194.19 1,868.09 1,673.90 194.19 21,739.00
Income Total 194,328.37 193,980.64 347.73 194,328.37 193,980.64 347.73 2,375,023.00
Total Income 194,328.37 193,980.64 347.73 194,328.37 193,980.64 347.73 2,375,023.00
Expense
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Expense
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100,326.49 104,175.00 3,848.51 100,326.49 104,175.00 3,848.51 1,285,118.00
REFUSE COLLECTION 1,682.75 5,416.67 3,733.92 1,682.75 5,416.67 3,733.92 65,000.00
SECURITY 4,642.80 4,772.00 129.20 4,642.80 4,772.00 129.20 62,000.00
ELECTRICITY 4,137.52 4,288.00 150.48 4,137.52 4,288.00 150.48 55,000.00
WATER 591.06 756.00 164.94 591.06 756.00 164.94 4,500.00
GAS HEATING 1,327.01 S900.00 (427.01) 1,327.01 900.00 (427.01) 3,500.00
DRAINAGE 3,224.07 708.33 (2,515.74) 3,224.07 708.33 (2,515.74) 8,500.00
UNDERGROUND/INFRASTRUCTURE 3,235.45 2,916.67 (318.78) 3,235.45 2,916.67 (318.78) 35,000.00
MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR 1,945.74 5,416.67 3,470.93 1,945.74 5,416.67 3,470.93 65,000.00
GASOLINE & OIL 4,684.79 8,239.00 3,554.21 4,684.79 8,239.00 3,554.21 61,000.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 147.00 1,000.00 853.00 147.00 1,000.00 853.00 12,000.00
ACCOUNTING & AUDITING 1,041.67 1,020.83 (20.84) 1,041.67 1,020.83 (20.84) 12,250.00
LEGAL 880.00 625.00 (255.00) 880.00 625.00 (255.00) 7,500.00
CONSULTING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
STREET MAINTENANCE 4,619.44 5,000.00 380.56 4,619.44 5,000.00 380.56 60,000.00
HOUSE & POOL MAINTENANCE 5,051.57 4,877.00 (174.57) 5,051.57 4,877.00 (174.57) 32,500.00
SHADE AND ORNAMENTAL TREES 1,895.00 2,725.00 830.00 1,895.00 2,725.00 830.00 46,000.00
EQUIPMENT LOAN REPAYMENTS 6,451.60 6,451.62 0.02 6,451.60 6,451.62 0.02 54,085.00
ROAD LOAN REPAYMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,470.00
LOAN INTEREST PAYMENTS 5,630.13 0.00 (5,630.13) 5,630.13 0.00 (5,630.13) 0.00
PEST CONTROL 3,025.00 3,913.00 888.00 3,025.00 3,913.00 888.00 30,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS & CONTRACTS-100% 223.16 57.00 (166.16) 223.16 57.00 (166.16) 5,600.00
STORM EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00
ROAD RESERVE FUNDED 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 40,000.00
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 30,000.00
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE 8,333.34 8,333.33 (0.01) 8,333.34 8,333.33 (0.01) 100,000.00
Expense Total 168,928.92 177,424.45 8,495.53 168,928.92 177,424.45 8,495.53 2,375,023.00
Total Expense 168,928.92 177,424.45 8,495.53 168,928.92 177,424.45 8,495.53 2,375,023.00
Net Income 25,399.45 16,556.19 8,843.26 25,399.45 16,556.19 8,843.26 0.00
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