ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT

Run Date: 09/21/2023 Run Time: 12:01 PM

BALANCE SHEET

Consolidated

As of: 07/31/2023

Assets

Account Name	Total
PETTY CASH	\$405.89
MILFORD BANK CHECKING	\$485,228.95
MILFORD BANK MONEY MARKET	\$496,768.82
M&T CHECKING RESERVES	\$82,425.42
M&T MONEY MARKET RESERVES	\$7,647.16
CASH TOTAL:	\$1,072,476.24
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-TAXES	\$25,199.07
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-MISC/LEGAL	\$80.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-INTEREST	\$298.71
INTEREST RECEIVABLE-OVCA	\$17,096.91
RECEIVABLES TOTAL:	\$42,674.69
DDGL WGGGDV NGTF, GVGL	6725.044.00
PROMISSORY NOTE-OVCA INVENTORY	\$725,844.08 \$16,409.53
OTHER ASSETS TOTAL:	\$742,253.61
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT	\$909,670.72
MAINTENANCE RENOVATIONS	\$8,711.20
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS	\$30,615.52
HOUSE & POOL IMPROVEMENTS	\$62,565.15
VEHICLES	\$490,058.65
FURNITURE & FIXTURES	\$13,323.78
ROAD PROJECT	\$963,218.28
	(44 000 047 00)
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	(\$1,280,947.30)
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION FIXED ASSET TOTAL:	(\$1,280,947.30) \$1,197,216.00

Liabilities

Account Name	Total
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$47,740.66
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-MANUAL	\$21,456.47
NOTE PAYABLE-BACKHOE LOAN	\$30,938.76
NOTE PAYABLE-FORD F750 LOAN	\$30,006.84
NOTE PAYABLE-EQUIPMENT LOAN	\$2,340.37
NOTE PAYABLE-EQUIPMENT LOAN	\$1,808.32

ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT	BALANCE SHEET
As of: 07/31/2023	
Account Name	Total
NOTE PAYABLE-2021 GMC SIERRA	\$24,838.90
NOTE PAYABLE-THE MILFORD BANK	\$1,250,000.00
DEFERRED FINANCE CHARGES	(\$10,730.58)
ACCRUED EXPENSES-ACCTG	\$13,041.67
ACCRUED INTEREST	\$5,067.12
DEFERRED TAX REVENUE	\$418,002.44
DUE TO OVCA	\$4,548.76
LIABILITY TOTAL:	\$1,839,059.73
TOTAL LIABILITIES:	\$1,839,059.73
Equity	
Account Name	Total
OPERATING FUND BALANCE	\$614,561.78
MEMBERS FOLLITY TOTAL:	\$614 561 78

Account Name	TOLAI
OPERATING FUND BALANCE	\$614,561.78
MEMBERS EQUITY TOTAL:	\$614,561.78
OPERATING RESERVES TRANSFERS	(\$228,466.11)
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE CONT.	\$32,500.00
ROAD RESERVE CONTRIBUTION	\$649,836.92
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE CONT.	\$123,333.34
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE DIST.	(\$34,659.34)
ROAD RESERVE DISTRIBUTION	(\$177,300.00)
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE DIST.	(\$66,422.49)
FIXED ASSET FUND BALANCE	\$238,886.00
ROAD REPLACEMENT RESERVE	\$37,891.26
RESERVES TOTAL:	\$575,599.58
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)	\$25,399.45
TOTAL EQUITY:	\$1,215,560.81
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY:	\$3,054,620.54

ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT

Run Date: 09/21/2023 Run Time: 12:03 PM

INCOME STATEMENT

Consolidated

Start: 07/01/2023 | End: 07/31/2023

Income

Account		Current			Year to Date		Yearly
	Actual	Budget	Variance	Actual	Budget	Variance	Budget
Income							
TAX REVENUE	192,371.13	192,181.75	189.38	192,371.13	192,181.75	189.38	2,306,181.00
REPAYMENT OF PROMISSORY NOTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	45,603.00
INT. INCMAJOR CAPITAL RES.	0.17	8.33	(8.16)	0.17	8.33	(8.16)	100.00
INT. INCDELIQUENT TAXES	87.69	100.00	(12.31)	87.69	100.00	(12.31)	1,200.00
INT. INCENHANCEMENT RESERVE	0.02	8.33	(8.31)	0.02	8.33	(8.31)	100.00
INT. INCINFRASTRUCTURE RES.	1.27	8.33	(7.06)	1.27	8.33	(7.06)	100.00
COMMUNICATIONS INCOME	1,868.09	1,673.90	194.19	1,868.09	1,673.90	194.19	21,739.00
Income Total	194,328.37	193,980.64	347.73	194,328.37	193,980.64	347.73	2,375,023.00
Total Income	194,328.37	193,980.64	347.73	194,328.37	193,980.64	347.73	2,375,023.00
		Expe	nse				

Account		Current			Year to Date		Yearly
	Actual	Budget	Variance	Actual	Budget	Variance	Budget
Expense							
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	100,326.49	104,175.00	3,848.51	100,326.49	104,175.00	3,848.51	1,285,118.00
REFUSE COLLECTION	1,682.75	5,416.67	3,733.92	1,682.75	5,416.67	3,733.92	65,000.00
SECURITY	4,642.80	4,772.00	129.20	4,642.80	4,772.00	129.20	62,000.00
ELECTRICITY	4,137.52	4,288.00	150.48	4,137.52	4,288.00	150.48	55,000.00
WATER	591.06	756.00	164.94	591.06	756.00	164.94	4,500.00
GAS HEATING	1,327.01	900.00	(427.01)	1,327.01	900.00	(427.01)	3,500.00
DRAINAGE	3,224.07	708.33	(2,515.74)	3,224.07	708.33	(2,515.74)	8,500.00
UNDERGROUND/INFRASTRUCTURE	3,235.45	2,916.67	(318.78)	3,235.45	2,916.67	(318.78)	35,000.00
MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR	1,945.74	5,416.67	3,470.93	1,945.74	5,416.67	3,470.93	65,000.00
GASOLINE & OIL	4,684.79	8,239.00	3,554.21	4,684.79	8,239.00	3,554.21	61,000.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES	147.00	1,000.00	853.00	147.00	1,000.00	853.00	12,000.00
ACCOUNTING & AUDITING	1,041.67	1,020.83	(20.84)	1,041.67	1,020.83	(20.84)	12,250.00
LEGAL	880.00	625.00	(255.00)	880.00	625.00	(255.00)	7,500.00
CONSULTING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
STREET MAINTENANCE	4,619.44	5,000.00	380.56	4,619.44	5,000.00	380.56	60,000.00
HOUSE & POOL MAINTENANCE	5,051.57	4,877.00	(174.57)	5,051.57	4,877.00	(174.57)	32,500.00
SHADE AND ORNAMENTAL TREES	1,895.00	2,725.00	830.00	1,895.00	2,725.00	830.00	46,000.00
EQUIPMENT LOAN REPAYMENTS	6,451.60	6,451.62	0.02	6,451.60	6,451.62	0.02	54,085.00
ROAD LOAN REPAYMENTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	255,470.00
LOAN INTEREST PAYMENTS	5,630.13	0.00	(5,630.13)	5,630.13	0.00	(5,630.13)	0.00
PEST CONTROL	3,025.00	3,913.00	888.00	3,025.00	3,913.00	888.00	30,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS & CONTRACTS-100%	223.16	57.00	(166.16)	223.16	57.00	(166.16)	5,600.00
STORM EXPENSES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40,000.00
ROAD RESERVE FUNDED	3,333.33	3,333.33	0.00	3,333.33	3,333.33	0.00	40,000.00
MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	30,000.00
INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE	8,333.34	8,333.33	(0.01)	8,333.34	8,333.33	(0.01)	100,000.00
Expense Total	168,928.92	177,424.45	8,495.53	168,928.92	177,424.45	8,495.53	2,375,023.00
Total Expense	168,928.92	177,424.45	8,495.53	168,928.92	177,424.45	8,495.53	2,375,023.00
Net Income	25,399.45	16,556.19	8,843.26	25,399.45	16,556.19	8,843.26	0.00

ORONOQUE VILLAGE TAX DISTRICT JULY 31, 2023 RESERVES

	MAJOR CAPITAL RESERVE	ROAD RESERVE	ENHANCEMENT RESERVE	INFRASTRUCTURE RESERVE
BEGINNING BALANCE 7/1/23	466.69	60,584.66	354.67	14,499.20
FUND RESERVES	2,500.00	3,333.33		8,333.34
THE MILFORD BANK LOAN		446,481.72		
BALANCE BEFORE INTEREST	2,966.69	510,399.71	354.67	22,832.54
INTEREST	0.17	28.46	0.02	1.27
ENDING BALANCE 7/31/23	2,966.86	2,966.86 510,428.17	354.67	22,833.81